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7
15:30

1610 m
49.185 

Flach

BetMGM Fleur De Lys EBF Fillies' Stakes
Rennpreis: 49.185  (28.355 10.750 5.380 2.680 1.345 675)

1
1610

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

59.40

Shuwari
4j. ch S (New Bay - Lady Pimpernel)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: Bv Sangster & Ballylinch Part

Rossa Ryan

14.09 Doncaster 12 59.0 1414 48.204 4,5 Daniel Muscutt Fair Angellica, Bright Thunder, Spiritual
31.08 Parislongchamp 1 58.1 1599 24.783 3,2 M Barzalona Zabeel Light, Star Galaxy
09.08 Haydock 3 59.0 1643 36.862 6,0 J P Spencer Suite Francaise, Never Let Go
29.03 Kempton 6 58.1 1609 31.190 4,0 J P Spencer Soprano, Crimson Advocate, Rubies From 
13.10 Newmarket 2 58.1 1609 283.550 4,0 Tom Marquand Ylang Ylang, See The Fire

2
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

58.10

Queen's Reign
4j. ch S (Siyouni - Vivianite)

Trainer: E Walker
Besitzer: David Ward

Kieran Shoemark

04.10 Ascot 15 58.1 1408 31.190 41,0 K Shoemark Cajole, Dash Of Azure, Bright Thunder
14.09 Doncaster 8 59.0 1414 48.204 81,0 T Eaves Fair Angellica, Bright Thunder, Spiritual
09.08 Haydock 5 59.0 1643 36.862 17,0 Tom Marquand Suite Francaise, Never Let Go, Shuwari
07.06 Musselburgh 7 58.5 1422 28.355 10,0 P Mulrennan Jabaara, Arolla, Fiery Lucy
27.04 Parislongchamp 2 55.8 1400 19.835 11,0 S Pasquier Jasna's Secret, Dyptique

3
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

58.10

Rajindri
5j. b S (Profitable - Ugneya)

Trainer: Tom Clover
Besitzer: Jastar Capital Limited

D Egan

21.09 Bro Park 11 59.0 1600 19.856 Kieran Shoemark Capitana Bling, Blueridge Silver, Thunder S
24.07 Yarmouth 4 62.1 1411 25.770 13,0 Daniel Muscutt Mister Bluebird, El Bodon, Racingbreaks Ry
14.12 Deauville 10 55.8 1500 28.487 17,0 M Velon Cloud Cover, Chiaraniya, Solinah
05.10 Ascot 4 58.1 1408 31.190 13,0 D Tudhope Sunfall, Queen Of Mougins, Elim
07.09 Thirsk 1 61.7 1408 10.308 3,5 Jason Watson Get Jiggy With It, Triumph Of Peace

4
Box: 3
ML: 2,5

58.10

Sky Safari
4j. b S (Zoustar - Moonlight Sonata)

Trainer: J R Fanshawe
Besitzer: Mary Slack

Daniel Muscutt

06.09 Kempton 1 57.6 1609 41.232 3,5 Oisin Murphy Local Hero, Dragon Icon
03.07 Kempton 1 60.8 1609 6.281 4,5 Daniel Muscutt Believe The Storm, Cephalus
18.06 Ascot 23 53.5 1609 56.694 11,0 Saffie Osborne Miss Information, Snellen, Cheshire Dancer
24.05 Salisbury 2 60.8 1609 5.888 3,7 Daniel Muscutt Cogitate, Eagle Day
21.04 Kempton 1 59.4 1609 6.281 2,6 Daniel Muscutt Top Of The Class, Dramatic Effect

5
Box: 10
ML: 67,0

58.10

Zariela
4j. b S (Eqtidaar - Zia)

Trainer: S Woods
Besitzer: C Campbell

Kieran O'Neill

04.11 Lingfield 2 57.6 1610 4.972 21,0 Jack Callan Bella Perla, Lady Of Arabia
23.10 Southwell 1 62.6 1621 3.716 15,0 Jack Callan Liberty Bird, Mamma Maria
23.08 Newmarket 5 61.7 1408 5.154 8,5 Kaiya Fraser Folkene, Little Keilee, Albeseeingyer
10.08 Leicester 2 63.5 1658 6.281 13,0 Colin Keane Coeur Jaune, Hostelry
27.06 Newmarket 7 64.4 1609 5.154 23,0 Ben Sanderson Saxonia, Mini Mac, Earthwatch

6
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.20

Fouette
3j. b S (Acclamation - Spring Leaf)

Trainer: James Horton
Besitzer: The Spring Leaf Partnership

Robert Havlin

30.10 Chelmsford City 1 58.5 1408 5.757 7,0 O J Orr Al Joory, Aramis Grey
07.10 Southwell 1 60.8 1421 3.978 26,0 O J Orr Soho Square, Ocean Treaty
08.08 Yarmouth 3 61.2 1411 5.373 5,0 A J Farragher Anna Swan, Ellaria Sand
04.07 Yarmouth 1 58.1 1411 3.672 9,0 A J Farragher Eighth Avenue, Glistening
30.05 Lingfield 6 58.1 1408 3.402 15,0 R Kingscote Del Ray, Biniorella Bay, Tearaway Two

7
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Naina
3j. b S (Expert Eye - Queen Of Australia)

Trainer: J Ryan
Besitzer: Bb Thoroughbreds

Laura Pearson

09.11 Saint-Cloud 9 55.8 1599 19.669 19,0 L Pearson Moon Cloud, Celestial Orbit, Love Dynasty
19.10 Parislongchamp 3 55.8 1400 26.189 15,0 L Pearson Medusa Merger, Ashikidah
04.10 Newmarket 1 59.9 1408 15.462 5,5 Christian Howarth Bint Mohaather, Greydreambeliever
20.09 Newmarket 2 62.1 1408 6.442 26,0 Christian Howarth Daring Legend, Where's Freddy
27.08 Kempton 7 59.4 1408 6.281 12,0 Christian Howarth Radiant Beauty, Lady Manzor, Al Joory

8
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

57.20

Niminy Piminy
3j. ch S (Siyouni - Geisha Girl)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: Simon Marsh & Hon Mrs Pete

Jason Watson

17.10 Newcastle 3 62.6 2050 5.234 5,0 S D Bowen Best Adventure, Census
17.09 Sandown 2 62.1 1609 6.019 3,5 J P Spencer Maeva, Lady Mariko
20.08 Kempton 2 59.4 1609 6.281 5,5 T E Whelan Port Road, Dragon Icon
09.05 Ascot 7 59.0 1609 8.191 3,5 T E Whelan Fearnot, Arcturus Flame, The Trickster
04.04 Southwell 1 60.3 1421 3.888 1,7 T E Whelan It'sneverjustone, Captain Parma

9
Box: 6
ML: 67,0

57.20

Sahana
3j. b S (Too Darn Hot - Montalcino)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Chola Dynasty

Harry Davies

07.11 Newcastle 5 62.1 1421 3.716 7,5 L Morris Electric Avenue, Graduated, Emery Down
09.10 Chelmsford City 6 62.1 1609 4.711 6,0 S D Bowen Naga, Mamma Maria, Waiting For Love
04.09 Lingfield 1 61.2 1409 3.978 5,0 S D Bowen Addarella, Little Keilee
16.08 Newmarket 2 58.5 1609 4.381 5,5 Callum Shepherd Wonderbolt, Castro Aurum
28.07 Windsor 6 60.8 1638 4.397 4,5 J P Spencer Golden Thorn, Toralou, El Fox

10
Box: 11
ML: 6,5

57.20

Sunlit Uplands
3j. b S (Sands Of Mali - Illico)

Trainer: Rae Guest
Besitzer: Rae Guest

Rob Hornby

29.10 Nottingham 6 55.3 1678 25.520 41,0 Darragh Keenan Ice Max, Ebt's Guard, Cerulean Bay
03.10 Saint-Cloud 7 55.3 1599 19.669 11,0 D Keenan Breckenbrough, Anakova, Chica De Ciudad
12.09 Sandown 1 60.8 1408 6.019 3,7 George Wood Bint Mohaather, Lady Mariko
30.05 Haydock 1 61.2 1442 4.449 5,0 Callum Shepherd Pietro, Think Of A Name
14.05 Yarmouth 2 60.3 1210 5.832 5,5 Callum Shepherd Pelean, Mahra's Love

11
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

57.20

Zawan
3j. b S (Shalaa - Cracker)

Trainer: G Hernon
Besitzer: A B Racing

Luke Morris

27.10 Chantilly 6 59.0 1400 21.818 8,5 A Madamet Amidargent, Canneza, Premium Pass
19.09 Saint-Cloud 4 53.5 1400 15.868 17,0 A Madamet Ashikidah, Dancing Flame, Reach The Sky
12.08 Deauville 1 54.9 1500 10.934 11,0 A Madamet Millar, Motu Proprio
29.07 Compiegne 9 56.2 1400 21.818 13,0 C Demuro Apogeo, Acto, Laith
19.06 Parislongchamp 6 55.3 1400 14.579 19,0 M Guyon Alem, Jusearth Fal, Zzodiac

Ergebnis: Quoten:


